

Hall of the House of Representatives

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1711

TO REGULATE EMBALMING, CREMATING, FUNERAL DIRECTING, TRANSPORTING HUMAN REMAINS, THE OPERATION OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENTS, CREMATORIUMS, TRANSPORT SERVICES, AND THE STATE BOARD OF EMBALMERS AND FUNERAL DIRECTORS.

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1711

Amend House Bill No. 1711 as engrossed, H3/20/15 (version: 03/20/2015 12:37:45 PM):

Page 5, line 19, delete "director" and substitute "Secretary"

AND

Page 5, delete line 21, and substitute the following:

"(a)(1)(A) The Executive Secretary of the Burial Association Board shall serve at the discretion of the"

AND

Page 5, line 22, delete "Directors may" and substitute "Directors until such time the board may"

AND

Page 5, line 23, delete "Director of" and substitute "Secretary of"

AND

Page 5, line 25, delete "Director of" and substitute "Secretary of"

AND

Page 5, line 29, delete "director as" and substitute "secretary as"

AND

Page 5, line 30, delete "director of" and substitute "secretary of"



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Talley
ANS/ANS - 03-24-2015 09:31:13
ANS332 _____ Chief Clerk